

IM&T

Request and Response

I am making this request under the Freedom of Information Act. I am currently doing some research regards the NHS and use of electronic systems within [Trusts](#). Please can you supply information regards the following questions

1. What business intelligence benchmarking software they use (e.g. Dr Foster, CHKS?)

OUR RESPONSE: The Trust does not use business intelligence benchmarking software.

2. Do you currently use an real time A&E reporting system? If so which one?

OUR RESPONSE: A&E Services do not fall under the Trusts remit.

3. Do you currently connect multiple data sources (e.g. SUS, Primary Care, Ambulance, Social Data)?

a. If so, which data do you current connect

OUR RESPONSE: Multiple internal provider systems

b. If so, do you currently have a business intelligence system which connects these data sources?

OUR RESPONSE: QlikView and SQLServer tools